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Slide Date/Update | 11JUL16/D

VESSELS NAME: | ASPROPYRGOS

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,854 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

PAPAGEORGIOU
GEORGIOS

GREEK

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

RATKOVIC MILAN

MONTENEGRIN

LAST OPERATION

LOADED FUEL OIL AT SKIKDA

CURRENTLY

PROCEEDING TO SWPASS, MISS RIVER

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCHARGE AT ST.CHARLES, LA

ETA:17 JUL

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/BP

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

00 000 © 90 00000%%0eg 2
o

o9
=
ASPROPYRGOS

30/5/17 - 30/11/17




Slide Date/Update | 11JUL16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC IKAROS
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT PRODUCTS TANKER 72,829 DWT
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | ARAMPATZIS ALEXANDROS | GREEK

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | SEFEROVIC TOMISLAV MONTENEGRIN
LAST OPERATION LOADED FUEL OIL AT MONTREAL

CURRENTLY DISCHARGING AT NEW YORK

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S TBA ETA:
EMPLOYER PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/ SHELL

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 25/08/17 — 25/02/18
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Slide Date/Update | 11JUL16/D

VESSELS NAME: | STENA COMPANION

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

PRODUCTS TANKER

72,825 DWT

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

GIALIAS DIMITRIOS

GREEK

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

SOLMAYOR NILO LARA

GREEK

LAST OPERATION

LOADED FUEL OIL AT ARZEW

CURRENTLY

PROCEEDING TO BATON ROUGE

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

DISCHARGE AT BATON
ROUGE

ETA : 16 JULY

EMPLOYER

PENFIELD TANKERS LLC POOL/FREEPOINT

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

1/12/17-1/6/18
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Slide Date/Update | 11JUL16/D

VESSELS NAME: | PGC ARATOS

TYPE/SIZE/BUILT

LPG-ETHYLENE 9,006 CBM

CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

GANEA SEBASTIAN ROMANIAN

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA

PETRE MARIAN ROMANIAN

LAST OPERATION

DISCHARGED PPL AT CARTAGENA

CURRENTLY

WAITING FOR NEXT CARGO/VOYAGE

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S

ETA:

EMPLOYER

GASCHEM-GASMARE POOL/

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE

15/9/17-20/2/18




Slide Date/Update | 11JUL16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC STRIDENT FORCE
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT LPG-Semi-Refrigerated 6,527 CBM
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | DIMPAS EMMANUEL PHILIPPINE

CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA FUDALAN DIOSTAR PHILIPPINE
LAST OPERATION LOADED PROPANE & BUTANE AT HOUSTON

CURRENTLY WAITING FOR BERTHING/DISCHARGE AT PORTLAND BIGHT

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S DISCHARGE AT PORTLAND ETA :
BIGHT FBY MONTEGO BAY

EMPLOYER CARIB LPG TRADING LTD
NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 22/3/17 - 22/9/17

STRIDENT




Slide Date/Update | 11JUL16/D VESSELS NAME: | PGC DARKO KING
TYPE/SIZE/BUILT LPG-Pressurized 6,519 CBM
CAPTAINS NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA | AGCAOILI EULOGIO PHILIPPINE
CH.ENG NAME/NAT/TOURS PNSA DY NORMAN PHILIPPINE
LAST OPERATION LOADED PROPANE & BUTANE AT HOUSTON
CURRENTLY PROCEEDING TO PORT MOIN

NEXT OPERATION/ETA-S DISCHARGE AT PORT MOIN ETA: 12 JULY
EMPLOYER CARIB LPG TRADING LTD

NEXT MAJOR SURVEY DUE/TYPE 15/8/17-15/11/17

© MOEILE
e ——

HOUSTON wu ~ YO'NEW ORLEANS fils
©) GALVESTON o »
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Slide Date/Updated 08JUL16/AH | VETTING STATUS SUMMARY

LAST VETTING

SHIP

NEXT SCHEDULED EXPIRY

Month-Yr

Oil Major

Month-Yr Oil Major Month-Yr

Aspropyrgos

04/2016

MOH

tha tha 10/2016

PGC lkaros

06/2016

Koch

tba tba 12/2016

Stena Companion

03/2016

Chevron

tha tba 9/2016

PGC Marina

05/2016

Tesoro

tha tba 11/2016

PGC Aratos

07/2016

P66

tba tha 1/2017

PGC Strident Force

03/2016

MOH

tba tba 9/2016

PGC Darko King

02/2016

OBSERVATIONS PER VESSEL From : 1/4/2015 To : 30/4/2016

Heet: PARADISE GAS CARRIERS

ERG

tba tha 8/2016

Mo of Observations Total No of Inspections
PGC ARATOS : 16 3

ASPROPYRGOS : 3
STENA COMPANION

PGC DARKD KING

PGC IKAROS

PGC MARINA :

PGC STRIDENT FORCE -

TOTAL: |




Slide Date/Updated 08JUL16/D BUNKER PRICES (US$/MT)

Week Month-to- Year-to-
Ago Date Date

Location Current  Day Ago

380 CST

US Gulf

US Atlantic Coast
Rotterdam
Fujairah

Singapore
Los Angeles

MDO

US Gulf

US Atlantic Coast
Rotterdam
Fujairah
Singapore

Los Angeles




Slide Date/Updated 08JUL1l6/W INFLATION & COMMODITY SNAPSHOT

Inflation & Prices ... Pricesin $/bblorsit | |

Cunsumer Prices _

Japan 6 mths.

2013 | 1.9% 15% 04% 1.6% : ]
2014 | 11% 16% 27% 1.7%
2015 | 06% 0.1% 0.8% 0.6%
04% 1.1% -0.3% 0.8%

0.5% 1.0% -0.4%

_mmm

PNSA TMAs Reset Inflation: 2.28% 1.15% 2.47% 1.30% 1.20% 0.38% 0.73%




Slide Date/Updated

07JUL16/D | PENFIELD TANKER MARKET COMENTARY

Caribbean:

AFRAMAXES WERE SORT OF QUIET WITH A COUPLE GETTING DONE AT 70x80-82.5
RANGE. PANAMAXES ARE DEATHLY QUIET WITH SHIPS PROMPT IN THE CARIBS, USG
AS WELL AS BALBOA. UGLY. 50x75 WAS DONE ECMEX-JAMAICA (200K) AND A
CARIBS-PERU 50x85. NOT MUCH LIGHT AT THE END OF THE TUNNEL ON THIS SIDE
OF THE POND.

AFRAS - MARKET IS STILL SUFFERING IN MED AND RATES WENT DOWN FEW POINT TO
WS88.75. IN NORTH RATES ARE NOT MOVING BUT | DON'T HAVE A GREAT FEELING
GOING FORWARD

PANNIES - IN MED VESSELS GET FIXED AND WS90 SEEMS TO BE THE NUMBER. IN
NORTH THERE ISN'T A BIG A AMOUNT OF UNITS, WS100 HAS BEEN PAID TWICE.




Slide Date/Updated | 08JUL16/D DIRTY TANKER EARNINGS

WS Rates (Basis 2016 Flat Rates) TCE Earnings (USS/day)

Week Month-to- Year-to- Month-to-

Trade Current  Day Ago Ago Date Date Current  DayAgo Week Ago Year-to-Date

Date

AG-FE 42.5 45.0 43.8 63.7 23,400 23,600 25,700 24,600 48,500
AG - USG 26.5 21.0 26.8 38.1 10,000 10,200 10,100 10,100 25,900
WAF - FE . 51.0 52.5 51.3 66.7 26,500 28,600 29,600 28,600 47,400
WAF - USG 33.5 35.0 54.3 12.1 29,500 29,700 30,500 30,100 52,300

WAF - USAC 65.0 b67.5 66.3 71.2 17,400 17,400 18,400 17,900 26,400
WAF-UKC 67.5 70.0 68.8 9.7 13,200 13,300 14,100 13,600 22,100
BSEA - MED 85.0 80.0 83.3 88.2 31,400 31,300 27,200 29,800 36,800
CAR - USG . 87.5 85.0 854 90.5 26200 31,100 28,800 29,400 36,300

UKC - UKC : 1000 1075 105.9 15,300 15,400 18,200 16,700 20,100
AG - SEA 97.0 99.0 114.0 18,200 18,400 18,800 18,500 25,400
CAR - USG 82.5 82.5 1114 6,200 6,300 5,800 6,000 18,600

CAR - UsG 90.0 90.0 90.0 . 1204 7,000 7,200 6,700 6,900 16,400
WCSA - USG 1200 1200 1250 180.4 18,600 19,400 36,000
WCSA-USWC 1400 1400 1450 1943 17,200 17,900 30,600
UKC - USG 100.0 87.5 87.5 110.4 12,300 11,800 20,000




Slide Date/Updated 08JUL16/D Penfield Pool Performance
Pool YTD 22,569 | Marina | 104.86% | Aspropyrgos | 99.61% lkaros 100.22%
(as of Jan-16): Rating: Rating: Rating:
35,000 1
0.9
32,000
0.8
29,000 0.7
26,000 S 06
\/ 0.5
23,000 22,488 0.4
20,000 0.3
17,990
0.2
17,000
0.1
14,769
14,000 0
& N u S S S © © o
V@,\, S % o & @@(,\, S % o & o N o o =

%age of month Fixed

——Pool Performance YTD

—Average Pool TCE Net

Projection



Slide Date/Updated 08JUL16/W | LPG EARNINGS (0-5 cbm)

——3.5k FP Europe (Fearnleys) ——3.5k FP Asia (Fearnleys) =5k FP (Clarksons) =——3.2k SR (Clarksons)



Slide Date/Updated 08JUL16/W | LPG EARNINGS (5-12 cbm)

——6.5 SR (Fearnleys) = ——8.25k LEG (Clarksons) 12k LEG (Clarksons)




Slide Date/Updated 04JUL16/M | GASMARE-GASCHEM (POOL B)

——PGC Aratos

Thousands

PGC Aratos Average YTD




Slide Date/Updated 08JUL16/D BULK CARRIER EARNINGS (EX. CAPES)

Average of the 6 T/ C Routes for Baltic Supramax Index $/Day and others
100000

: X\
PN o R VAC N

10/11/2006
16/02/2007
25106/2007
31/08/2007
07272007
14/03/2008
20/06/2008
26/08/2008
02/01/2009
10/04/2009
17/07/2009
2310/2008
20/01/2010
07/05/2010
13/08/2010
1911172010
25/02/2011
03/06/2011
09/09/2011
1611272011
23/03/2012
209/06/2012
05/10/2012
11/01/2013
19/04/2013
26/07/2013
01112013
07/02/2014
16/05/2014
22108/2014
28/11/2014
06/03/2015
12/06/2015
18/09/2015
25/12/2015
01/04/2016
0B/07/2016

: Clarksons Research

g
g

T T T T T T T T
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

m Average ofthe 6 T/ C Routes for Baltic Supramax Index $5/Day m Average ofthe 4 T/ C Routes for Baltic Panamax Index $/Day
m Average ofthe 6 T/ C Routes for the Baltic Handysize Index $/Day




08JUL1l6/W SHIP VALUES (BULKERS vs TANKERS)

Slide Date/Updated
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Source: Clarksons Research

m Panamax D /H 73K DWT "Coated’ 5 ¥r Old Secondhand Prices § Million m Panamax 76K Bulkcarrier 5 Year Old Secondhand Prices $ Million




Slide Date/Updated 08JUL1l6/W FLEET AND DEMAND OUTLOOK

FLEET CHANGES

Tankers

Bulkers

2015
No

000' dwt

2016

No 000' dwt

No

2015

000' dwt

2016

No

000' dwt

Other Removals

5,885
251
48
3
9

507,714
19,147
2,334
940
1,177

6,080
175
24
1

524,070
16,640
1,283
110

10,466
658
430

6

758,211
49,253
30,574

646

10,697
346
295

776,470
28,975
22,159

Net Change in Year

16,576

152

% Change YTD

% Change Annualised

World Seaborne Trade

3.3%

2,50 L 3.0%

4.8%

million tonnes

15,467

222

18,033

5.7%

2013

2014

2015

2016

2.1%

%Chg

2016/15

Crude Oil
Oil Products
Dry Bulk
Containers

Other

1,836

957
4,502
1,543
1,367

1,806

964
1,809
1,639
1,408

1,872
1,027
4,795
1,687
1,450

1,925
1,064
4,822
1,759
1,491

2.8%
3.6%
0.6%
4.3%
2.8%

World Seaborne Trade

y-0-y growth

10,205
3.40%

7,626
-25.3%

10,831

42.0%

11,061
2.1%

2.1%

2.4%

Earnings
Delta

-23.4%

-10.1%




Slide Date/Updated

Vessel Type

Vessel name

08JUL1l6/W

Yard

SHIP SALES ACTIVITY (Recent)

Buyers

Tanker CvHuwul
Tanker CvHuwul
Tanker CvHuwul
Tanker CvHuwul
Tanker CvHuwul

Seatriumph

Th Sonata
Shoshona Spirit
DL Sunflower
Isis

Hyundai Samho HI
Tsuneishi Zosan
Daswoo (DSME)
Onomichi Dockoyd
Universal SB (Tsu)

Russians interasts

Clients of New Shipping
Clignts of Pantheon Tankers
Taiwanase interests
Undisclosad interests

TankChem (MO 1A
TankChem |IMO 1
TankChem |IMO 1
IRAC 11
IRAC 11
IRAC 11
IRAC 11
IMC 11

Golden Wawve
Alam Bistari
Groat Star
Srracha Trader
St. Johannis®
St. Marnen®
Fiona

Crane Hamony

Usuki Zosensho
Onomichi Dockyd
Lindanau

Cnomichi Doclkoed
STx SB (Jinhae)
STx SB (Jinhae)
Kurinoura Dock
Niigata SB (Miigata)

Chinesa intarests
Clignts of BGK Marina
Undisclosad intarests
Chinesa interests
Undisclosed interests
Undisclosed interests
South Korean interests
Undisclosed interests

Sir. Hwy.
Gearless

Gearless
Sir. Hwy.
4358 cr.
Gearless
22201 cr.
Sir. Hwy.
Sir. Hwy.
Sir. Hwy.
42301 cr.
42301 cr.
436t cr.
42301 cr.
Sir. Hwy.

2x304 cr
Sir. Hwy.
435t cr
42304 cr

42301 cr.
Gearless
Gearless
42301 cr.
42301 cr.
4x20.5 cr.
4x20.5 cr.
4358 cr.
4x20.5 cr.
Gearless

4x230.51 cr.

2x%30.5t cr

4x230.51 cr.

Adarm Murmi

Sea Pull

Kaiyo

AMS Pegasus |
Alpha Effort
Trading Fabrizia
Ao Hong Ma
Blue Fury

Argo®

Indigo®

Ocaan Lord

Maw Glory™

Maw Spint™

J5 Rhone

Jim Rong

Cape Althaa
Onental Vega®
Onental Sapphira®
Key Boundany
Quinm J

Molly Mamx

lkan Sudip
Western Stavanger
Asti Smug®
Homa Snug”™
Lucy Smuwg™
Karoline Smnug®
Mord Vancouver®
Mord London®™
MN/E RESALE HULL 1054
Bright Life

AMS Pegasus Il

Iwagi Zosen

Mitsui SB (Chiba)
Crshima Shipbuilkding
Hyundai Vinashin
Samsung HiI

SPP Tongyoung SY
Jiangsu MNew Y 2ZJ
Zhejiang Donghong
Sasebo HI

Iwagi Zosen
Tsuneishi Zosan
Crshima Shipbuilding
Tsuneishi Zosan
Simopacific Dayang
Mitsui SB (Tamano)
Hyundai HI {(Ulsan)
Shin Kochi Jyuko
Shin Kochi Jyuko
Sanoyas

SPP Gossomng SY
Tsuneishi Cabu
Mitsui SB (Tamano)
Jiangsu Zhenjiang SY
Simopacific Zheajiang
Simopacific Zheajiang
YWangzhou Ayuwa SB
Yangzhou Ayuwa SB
Jiamngmean Manyang
Jiangmen Manyang
Samjin Shipbuilding
1-5 Shipyard
Hyundai Vinashin

Undisclosed interests
Clients of Pacific Intematicnal
Undisclosad intarests
Greck intaraests

Chinesa interests
Undisclosed interests
Greek intarests
Undisclosed interests
Clignts of Empire Maw
Clignts of Empire Mawv
Greek intarests
Undisclosed interests
Undisclosed interests
Undisclosed interests
Clients of He Shemng
Indian intarests

Russian interests
Russian interests

Gresk intarests

Clignts of Empire

Greek intarests

Clients of Akij Group
Clignts of Ame Blystad AS
Eurcpean interests
Eurcpean interests
Eurcpean interests
Eurcpean interests
Eurcpean interests
Eurcpean interests
Clients of Oldendorff Carmriers
Clignts of British Bulkers
Gresk intarests




Slide Date/Updated

11JUL16/D

FOREX SNAPSHOT

EUR/USD used internally today: 1.1073

CURRENCY

EUR-USD

TIME (EDT)

8:58 AM

usD-JPY

1026200

2:53 AM

GBP-USD

AUD-USD

UsSD-CAD

1.2058

UsSD-CHF

09334

EUR-JPY

1324200

EUR-GBP

08522

USD-HKD

f= =1

EUR-CHF

NIRRT

UsSD-KRW

1,147.0300

147700




Slide Date/Updated | 11JUL16/D YIELDS SNAPSHOT

Americas 10-Year Government Bond Yields

COUNTRY TIME (EDT)

United States » S:00 AM

Canada S:00 AM

Bragzil 200 AM

Mexico Tias2016

Europe. Middle East & Africa 10-vear Government Bond Yields

COUNTRY TIME (EDT)

Germany = 9:00 AM

United Kingdom = 9:00 AM

France S-00 AM

Italy 900 AM

Spain S:00 AM

MNetherlands 200 AM

Portugal 9:00 AM

Gresce D00 AM

Switzerland D00 AM




